
St. John Fisher (6-4, 1-0) -vs- Alfred (6-5, 0-2)
01/07/25 at Terry S. Galanis Family Arena

 
 

 
 
St. John Fisher 85

Alfred 52

Date: 01/07/25
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 85
Site: Terry S. Galanis Family Arena

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
St. John Fisher 20 23 26 16 85
Alfred 11 16 18 7 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Sidney Tomasso * 34 10-19 3-7 0-0 2-7 9 2 2 0 0 0 23
3 Katie Moravec * 36 9-16 2-4 2-4 3-9 12 1 8 4 1 0 22
4 Presleigh Brunner * 32 8-13 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 0 3 1 0 1 16
21 Hannah Ferguson * 20 3-9 0-5 1-1 3-3 6 2 3 3 0 0 7
10 Emily Mclaughlin * 24 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
2 Kelly Moravec 18 2-5 0-2 1-1 3-1 4 2 0 1 2 1 5
5 Alexa Gibson 14 2-5 0-0 1-3 5-4 9 0 3 0 0 0 5
33 Ashley Pavan 3 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Danielle Seamon 7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
11 Julia Perales 6 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
14 Leah Khuu 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
23 Valerosa Gambitta 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-81 6-22 5-9 22-36 58 10 23 9 4 3 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00% 1-6   16.67% 3-3   100.00%
2nd Quarter 10-22   45.45% 3-5   60.00% 0-4   0.00%
3rd Quarter 12-23   52.17% 1-5   20.00% 1-1   100.00%
4th Quarter 7-20   35.00% 1-6   16.67% 1-1   100.00%
Total 37-81   45.7% 6-22   27.3% 5-9   55.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 17
Largest Lead: 36 4th-
00:39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jessica Beehler * 25 6-13 2-4 0-3 0-3 3 2 3 1 0 0 14
32 Natalee Collins * 19 5-10 1-2 0-0 3-2 5 3 0 1 1 0 11
4 Grace Rittenhouse * 27 3-13 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 2 6
21 Jayda L Felker * 24 2-6 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 1 0 1 1 1 4
11 Jaidyn Chest * 28 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 1 0
23 Felicia Stewart 14 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 9
12 Nelly Mbugeni 12 1-2 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
00 Samantha Fischer 9 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 1 0 3
13 Libby Benner 16 1-6 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 1 1 2 2
10 Ava Anastasi 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Alyssa DiMillo 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Briana Dorr 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Madison Dohse 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 23-70 5-17 1-4 14-21 35 12 12 10 5 6 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41% 1-5   20.00% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-19   31.58% 4-8   50.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 9-17   52.94% 0-2   0.00% 0-1   0.00%
4th Quarter 3-17   17.65% 0-2   0.00% 1-1   100.00%
Total 23-70   32.9% 5-17   29.4% 1-4   25.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Box Score
St. John Fisher 20

Alfred 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Sidney Tomasso 10 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 5
3 Katie Moravec 10 2-5 0-0 2-2 3-4 7 0 1 3 0 0 6
4 Presleigh Brunner 8 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Hannah Ferguson 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 2
10 Emily Mclaughlin 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Kelly Moravec 5 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3
5 Alexa Gibson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Ashley Pavan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Danielle Seamon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Julia Perales 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Leah Khuu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Valerosa Gambitta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-16 1-6 3-3 5-12 17 4 5 5 1 0 20
50.0% 16.7% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jessica Beehler 8 1-5 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
32 Natalee Collins 6 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
4 Grace Rittenhouse 8 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
21 Jayda L Felker 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
11 Jaidyn Chest 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
23 Felicia Stewart 4 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Nelly Mbugeni 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Samantha Fischer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Libby Benner 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
10 Ava Anastasi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Alyssa DiMillo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Briana Dorr 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Madison Dohse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-17 1-5 0-2 1-3 4 4 3 0 1 3 11
29.4% 20.0% 0.0%



2nd Box Score
St. John Fisher 23

Alfred 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Sidney Tomasso 10 4-7 2-2 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 10
3 Katie Moravec 10 2-4 1-2 0-2 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 0 5
4 Presleigh Brunner 10 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 6
21 Hannah Ferguson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Emily Mclaughlin 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kelly Moravec 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
5 Alexa Gibson 6 0-2 0-0 0-2 1-4 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Ashley Pavan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Danielle Seamon 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Julia Perales 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Leah Khuu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Valerosa Gambitta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-22 3-5 0-4 5-10 15 1 6 1 1 0 23
45.5% 60.0% 0.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jessica Beehler 8 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
32 Natalee Collins 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
4 Grace Rittenhouse 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
21 Jayda L Felker 4 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Jaidyn Chest 8 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
23 Felicia Stewart 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
12 Nelly Mbugeni 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
0 Samantha Fischer 3 1-3 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 3
13 Libby Benner 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ava Anastasi 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Alyssa DiMillo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Briana Dorr 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Madison Dohse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-19 4-8 0-0 4-7 11 2 6 2 1 1 16
31.6% 50.0% NaN



3rd Box Score
St. John Fisher 26

Alfred 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Sidney Tomasso 10 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
3 Katie Moravec 10 4-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 0 9
4 Presleigh Brunner 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 1 4
21 Hannah Ferguson 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Emily Mclaughlin 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kelly Moravec 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Alexa Gibson 5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 5
33 Ashley Pavan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Danielle Seamon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Julia Perales 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Leah Khuu 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Valerosa Gambitta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 12-23 1-5 1-1 5-6 11 1 7 0 1 1 26
52.2% 20.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jessica Beehler 7 3-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 6
32 Natalee Collins 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
4 Grace Rittenhouse 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Jayda L Felker 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Jaidyn Chest 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
23 Felicia Stewart 2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Nelly Mbugeni 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Samantha Fischer 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
13 Libby Benner 3 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
10 Ava Anastasi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Alyssa DiMillo 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
30 Briana Dorr 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Madison Dohse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-17 0-2 0-1 3-5 8 2 3 4 2 0 18
52.9% 0.0% 0.0%



4th Box Score
St. John Fisher 16

Alfred 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Sidney Tomasso 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Katie Moravec 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
4 Presleigh Brunner 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Hannah Ferguson 7 2-5 0-2 1-1 3-1 4 0 1 1 0 0 5
10 Emily Mclaughlin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Kelly Moravec 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
5 Alexa Gibson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ashley Pavan 3 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Danielle Seamon 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
11 Julia Perales 6 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
14 Leah Khuu 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
23 Valerosa Gambitta 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-20 1-6 1-1 7-8 15 4 5 3 1 2 16
35.0% 16.7% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Jessica Beehler 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Natalee Collins 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
4 Grace Rittenhouse 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jayda L Felker 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Jaidyn Chest 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
23 Felicia Stewart 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 Nelly Mbugeni 3 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
0 Samantha Fischer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Libby Benner 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
10 Ava Anastasi 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Alyssa DiMillo 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Briana Dorr 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Madison Dohse 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 3-17 0-2 1-1 6-6 12 4 0 4 1 2 7
17.6% 0.0% 100.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: St. John Fisher Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alfred
09:38 MISS 3PTR by BEEHLER,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by MORAVEC,KATIE --
GOOD 3PTR by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 09:24 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY --
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:00 MISS JUMPER by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE
TURNOVER  by MORAVEC,KATIE 08:41

08:32 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,NATALEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHEST,JAIDYN

GOOD LAYUP by TOMASSO,SIDNEY(in the paint) 08:15 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
FOUL  by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 07:58

07:50 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,NATALEE
-- ASSIST  by CHEST,JAIDYN

MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH 07:33
REBOUND OFF by MORAVEC,KATIE --
MISS LAYUP by MORAVEC,KATIE 07:27
REBOUND OFF by MORAVEC,KATIE --
GOOD JUMPER by MORAVEC,KATIE(in the paint) 07:22 7-5 V 2

07:08 MISS JUMPER by FELKER,JAYDA L
REBOUND DEF by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by MORAVEC,KATIE 06:49

06:49 BLOCK  by FELKER,JAYDA L
-- REBOUND DEF by BEEHLER,JESSICA

FOUL  by FERGUSON,HANNAH 06:41
06:41 MISS FT by BEEHLER,JESSICA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:41 MISS FT by BEEHLER,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH --
06:41 SUB IN by MBUGENI,NELLY
06:41 SUB OUT by FELKER,JAYDA L
06:38 FOUL  by BEEHLER,JESSICA

TURNOVER  by MORAVEC,KATIE 06:27
06:25 STEAL  by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE
06:21 7-7 GOOD LAYUP by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE(in the paint)
06:15 SUB IN by BENNER,LIBBY
06:15 SUB OUT by MBUGENI,NELLY

GOOD LAYUP by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH(in the paint) 06:01 9-7 V 2
05:40 MISS JUMPER by BEEHLER,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:39 SUB IN by FELKER,JAYDA L
05:39 SUB IN by STEWART,FELICIA
05:39 SUB OUT by BEEHLER,JESSICA
05:39 SUB OUT by COLLINS,NATALEE

MISS 3PTR by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY 05:16
REBOUND OFF by MORAVEC,KATIE --

05:12 FOUL  by CHEST,JAIDYN
GOOD FT by MORAVEC,KATIE 05:12 10-7 V 3
GOOD FT by MORAVEC,KATIE 05:12 11-7 V 4
SUB IN by MORAVEC,KELLY 05:12
SUB OUT by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 05:12

04:44 MISS 3PTR by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
MISS 3PTR by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 04:31

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,FELICIA
04:17 MISS LAYUP by STEWART,FELICIA

BLOCK  by MORAVEC,KELLY 04:17
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



04:17 SUB IN by BEEHLER,JESSICA
04:17 SUB OUT by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE
04:14 MISS 3PTR by BENNER,LIBBY

REBOUND DEF by TOMASSO,SIDNEY --
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by CHEST,JAIDYN
03:49 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,FELICIA

REBOUND DEF by MORAVEC,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,HANNAH 03:41

03:37 STEAL  by BENNER,LIBBY
03:29 MISS LAYUP by BEEHLER,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by MORAVEC,KATIE --
GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 03:13 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by MORAVEC,KATIE --

02:56 MISS LAYUP by FELKER,JAYDA L
REBOUND DEF by MORAVEC,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,HANNAH 02:42
FOUL  by FERGUSON,HANNAH 02:42
SUB IN by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 02:42
SUB IN by GIBSON,ALEXA 02:42
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 02:42
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY 02:42

02:26 SUB IN by COLLINS,NATALEE
02:26 SUB IN by ANASTASI,AVA
02:26 SUB IN by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE
02:26 SUB OUT by STEWART,FELICIA
02:26 SUB OUT by BENNER,LIBBY
02:26 SUB OUT by CHEST,JAIDYN
02:23 MISS JUMPER by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH --
TURNOVER  by MORAVEC,KATIE 02:11

02:09 STEAL  by FELKER,JAYDA L
02:01 MISS LAYUP by BEEHLER,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH --
GOOD LAYUP by MORAVEC,KELLY(in the paint) 01:40 15-7 V 8
ASSIST  by GIBSON,ALEXA --

01:40 FOUL  by COLLINS,NATALEE
GOOD FT by MORAVEC,KELLY 01:40 16-7 V 9

01:25 16-9 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BEEHLER,JESSICA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE

MISS 3PTR by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 01:11
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,ALEXA --

01:00 FOUL  by FELKER,JAYDA L
GOOD LAYUP by MORAVEC,KATIE(in the paint) 00:51 18-9 V 9
ASSIST  by TOMASSO,SIDNEY --
FOUL  by MORAVEC,KELLY 00:42

00:42 SUB IN by STEWART,FELICIA
00:42 SUB IN by CHEST,JAIDYN
00:42 SUB OUT by BEEHLER,JESSICA
00:42 SUB OUT by COLLINS,NATALEE
00:24 18-11 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by STEWART,FELICIA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MORAVEC,KATIE 00:07
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,ALEXA --
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 00:00 20-11 V 9

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. John Fisher Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alfred
10:00 SUB IN by STEWART,FELICIA
10:00 SUB IN by ANASTASI,AVA
10:00 SUB OUT by BEEHLER,JESSICA



10:00 SUB OUT by COLLINS,NATALEE
MISS 3PTR by MORAVEC,KATIE 09:50

-- REBOUND DEF by FELKER,JAYDA L
09:43 MISS LAYUP by CHEST,JAIDYN

REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,ALEXA --
MISS LAYUP by GIBSON,ALEXA 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FELKER,JAYDA L
09:24 MISS LAYUP by CHEST,JAIDYN

BLOCK  by MORAVEC,KELLY 09:24
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:19 TURNOVER  by ANASTASI,AVA
SUB IN by MORAVEC,KELLY 09:19
SUB IN by GIBSON,ALEXA 09:19
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 09:19
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY 09:19

09:17 SUB IN by BEEHLER,JESSICA
09:17 SUB OUT by FELKER,JAYDA L

MISS LAYUP by MORAVEC,KATIE 09:00
REBOUND OFF by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH --
GOOD LAYUP by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH(in the paint) 08:38 22-11 V 11

08:35 22-14 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by STEWART,FELICIA
-- ASSIST  by ANASTASI,AVA

MISS 3PTR by MORAVEC,KELLY 08:22
REBOUND OFF by TOMASSO,SIDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by TOMASSO,SIDNEY(in the paint) 08:18 24-14 V 10

08:04 MISS 3PTR by STEWART,FELICIA
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,ALEXA --
TURNOVER  by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 07:56

07:54 STEAL  by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE
FOUL  by MORAVEC,KELLY 07:46
SUB IN by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY 07:46
SUB OUT by MORAVEC,KELLY 07:46

07:46 SUB IN by MBUGENI,NELLY
07:46 SUB OUT by ANASTASI,AVA
07:37 MISS LAYUP by BEEHLER,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by MORAVEC,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,ALEXA 07:17
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,ALEXA --
GOOD JUMPER by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 07:09 26-14 V 12
ASSIST  by GIBSON,ALEXA --

07:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:06 SUB IN by COLLINS,NATALEE
07:06 SUB OUT by STEWART,FELICIA
06:50 26-17 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by BEEHLER,JESSICA

-- ASSIST  by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,NATALEE
06:22 MISS LAYUP by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by TOMASSO,SIDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 06:14

06:14 BLOCK  by COLLINS,NATALEE
-- REBOUND DEF by BEEHLER,JESSICA

06:07 MISS 3PTR by CHEST,JAIDYN
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,ALEXA --
GOOD 3PTR by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 05:52 29-17 V 12
ASSIST  by MORAVEC,KATIE --

05:37 MISS LAYUP by MBUGENI,NELLY
REBOUND DEF by GIBSON,ALEXA --
GOOD LAYUP by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:30 31-17 V 14
ASSIST  by MORAVEC,KATIE --

05:05 MISS 3PTR by CHEST,JAIDYN
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,NATALEE



04:59 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,NATALEE
REBOUND DEF by TOMASSO,SIDNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 04:42 33-17 V 16
ASSIST  by MORAVEC,KATIE --

04:25 33-20 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by BEEHLER,JESSICA
-- ASSIST  by MBUGENI,NELLY

GOOD JUMPER by MORAVEC,KATIE(in the paint) 04:09 35-20 V 15
-- ASSIST  by BEEHLER,JESSICA

03:51 35-22 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,NATALEE(in the paint)
03:26 FOUL  by COLLINS,NATALEE

MISS FT by GIBSON,ALEXA 03:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GIBSON,ALEXA 03:26
REBOUND OFF by TOMASSO,SIDNEY --

03:26 SUB IN by FELKER,JAYDA L
03:26 SUB IN by STEWART,FELICIA
03:26 SUB IN by BENNER,LIBBY
03:26 SUB IN by FISCHER,SAMANTHA
03:26 SUB OUT by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE
03:26 SUB OUT by COLLINS,NATALEE
03:26 SUB OUT by MBUGENI,NELLY
03:26 SUB OUT by CHEST,JAIDYN

MISS JUMPER by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 03:15
REBOUND OFF by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH --

03:09 FOUL  by FISCHER,SAMANTHA
MISS FT by MORAVEC,KATIE 03:09
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MORAVEC,KATIE 03:09

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWART,FELICIA
SUB IN by SEAMON,DANIELLE 03:09
SUB OUT by GIBSON,ALEXA 03:09

02:59 35-25 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by FISCHER,SAMANTHA
-- ASSIST  by STEWART,FELICIA

MISS LAYUP by SEAMON,DANIELLE 02:37
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by FISCHER,SAMANTHA

02:23 MISS LAYUP by FISCHER,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEF by TOMASSO,SIDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by FELKER,JAYDA L
02:06 MISS JUMPER by FISCHER,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by MORAVEC,KATIE --
GOOD 3PTR by MORAVEC,KATIE 01:50 38-25 V 13
ASSIST  by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH --

01:28 MISS 3PTR by FELKER,JAYDA L
-- REBOUND OFF by FISCHER,SAMANTHA

01:21 38-27 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by FELKER,JAYDA L(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FISCHER,SAMANTHA

GOOD JUMPER by SEAMON,DANIELLE 01:05 40-27 V 13
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:02

01:02 SUB IN by CHEST,JAIDYN
01:02 SUB IN by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE
01:02 SUB OUT by BEEHLER,JESSICA
01:02 SUB OUT by STEWART,FELICIA
00:46 TURNOVER  by CHEST,JAIDYN

GOOD 3PTR by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 00:21 43-27 V 16
ASSIST  by MORAVEC,KATIE --

00:04 MISS JUMPER by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by TOMASSO,SIDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: St. John Fisher Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alfred
09:38 TURNOVER  by CHEST,JAIDYN

MISS 3PTR by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 09:18
-- REBOUND DEF by CHEST,JAIDYN

09:03 43-29 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by BEEHLER,JESSICA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MORAVEC,KATIE(in the paint) 08:49 45-29 V 16

08:34 45-31 V 14
GOOD LAYUP by BEEHLER,JESSICA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TOMASSO,SIDNEY(in the paint) 08:15 47-31 V 16
07:58 TURNOVER  by FELKER,JAYDA L

GOOD 3PTR by MORAVEC,KATIE 07:49 50-31 V 19
ASSIST  by TOMASSO,SIDNEY --

07:35 50-33 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,NATALEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEEHLER,JESSICA

GOOD LAYUP by MORAVEC,KATIE(in the paint) 07:24 52-33 V 19
07:06 52-35 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH(in the paint) 06:51 54-35 V 19
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,HANNAH --

06:37 54-37 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH 06:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FELKER,JAYDA L

05:59 54-39 V 15
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,NATALEE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHEST,JAIDYN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:56

05:56 SUB IN by MBUGENI,NELLY
05:56 SUB OUT by BEEHLER,JESSICA

GOOD LAYUP by MORAVEC,KATIE(in the paint) 05:37 56-39 V 17
ASSIST  by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH --

05:26 MISS LAYUP by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,NATALEE

05:22 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,NATALEE
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by FELKER,JAYDA L
05:06 MISS JUMPER by CHEST,JAIDYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by GIBSON,ALEXA 05:03
SUB IN by MORAVEC,KELLY 05:03
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 05:03
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY 05:03

05:03 SUB IN by STEWART,FELICIA
05:03 SUB OUT by COLLINS,NATALEE

GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,ALEXA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:57 58-39 V 19
ASSIST  by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH --

04:36 58-41 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,FELICIA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by TOMASSO,SIDNEY(in the paint) 04:15 60-41 V 19
ASSIST  by MORAVEC,KATIE --

04:01 MISS JUMPER by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by MORAVEC,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 03:34
REBOUND OFF by MORAVEC,KELLY --
GOOD LAYUP by MORAVEC,KELLY(in the paint) 03:29 62-41 V 21

03:18 MISS LAYUP by STEWART,FELICIA
REBOUND DEF by TOMASSO,SIDNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 03:04 64-41 V 23
ASSIST  by GIBSON,ALEXA --

02:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:57 SUB IN by BEEHLER,JESSICA
02:57 SUB IN by ANASTASI,AVA



02:57 SUB IN by BENNER,LIBBY
02:57 SUB IN by FISCHER,SAMANTHA
02:57 SUB OUT by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE
02:57 SUB OUT by STEWART,FELICIA
02:57 SUB OUT by FELKER,JAYDA L
02:57 SUB OUT by CHEST,JAIDYN
02:38 MISS JUMPER by FISCHER,SAMANTHA

-- REBOUND OFF by BENNER,LIBBY
02:33 MISS 3PTR by BENNER,LIBBY

REBOUND DEF by MORAVEC,KELLY --
MISS JUMPER by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 02:15
REBOUND OFF by MORAVEC,KELLY --
MISS JUMPER by MORAVEC,KELLY 02:11
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,ALEXA --
MISS JUMPER by GIBSON,ALEXA 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BEEHLER,JESSICA
02:01 TURNOVER  by BEEHLER,JESSICA

STEAL  by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 02:00
02:00 FOUL  by BENNER,LIBBY

GOOD JUMPER by TOMASSO,SIDNEY(in the paint) 01:58 66-41 V 25
ASSIST  by MORAVEC,KATIE --

01:39 66-43 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by BENNER,LIBBY
-- ASSIST  by BEEHLER,JESSICA

MISS LAYUP by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 01:23
01:23 BLOCK  by FISCHER,SAMANTHA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
01:23 SUB IN by DIMILLO,ALYSSA
01:23 SUB OUT by MBUGENI,NELLY

MISS JUMPER by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 01:11
REBOUND OFF by GIBSON,ALEXA --
GOOD LAYUP by GIBSON,ALEXA(in the paint) 01:08 68-43 V 25

01:08 FOUL  by FISCHER,SAMANTHA
GOOD FT by GIBSON,ALEXA 01:08 69-43 V 26
FOUL  by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 00:51

00:51 69-45 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by BEEHLER,JESSICA(in the paint)
00:51 MISS FT by BEEHLER,JESSICA

-- REBOUND DEF by BENNER,LIBBY
REBOUND DEF by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH --
MISS LAYUP by MORAVEC,KATIE 00:18

00:18 BLOCK  by BENNER,LIBBY
00:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:09 MISS 3PTR by BEEHLER,JESSICA

BLOCK  by MORAVEC,KATIE 00:09
-- REBOUND OFF by DIMILLO,ALYSSA

00:01 TURNOVER  by DIMILLO,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by MORAVEC,KATIE 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: St. John Fisher Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alfred
09:38 SUB IN by DIMILLO,ALYSSA
09:38 SUB OUT by BEEHLER,JESSICA

GOOD LAYUP by TOMASSO,SIDNEY(in the paint) 09:31 71-45 V 26
09:26 MISS JUMPER by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by MORAVEC,KATIE --
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE
09:02 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,NATALEE
08:55 FOUL  by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 08:45 73-45 V 28



ASSIST  by MORAVEC,KATIE --
08:45 FOUL  by COLLINS,NATALEE

GOOD FT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 08:45 74-45 V 29
08:45 SUB IN by STEWART,FELICIA
08:45 SUB OUT by DIMILLO,ALYSSA
08:28 MISS JUMPER by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,NATALEE
08:24 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,NATALEE

-- REBOUND OFF by FELKER,JAYDA L
08:19 74-47 V 27 GOOD LAYUP by FELKER,JAYDA L(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MORAVEC,KATIE 08:16
08:16 STEAL  by CHEST,JAIDYN
08:12 MISS JUMPER by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH --
MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,HANNAH 07:44
REBOUND OFF by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH --
MISS JUMPER by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 07:40
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FERGUSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:35 76-47 V 29

07:20 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,NATALEE
-- REBOUND OFF by FELKER,JAYDA L

07:15 MISS JUMPER by FELKER,JAYDA L
REBOUND DEF by TOMASSO,SIDNEY --
GOOD JUMPER by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 06:52 78-47 V 31
ASSIST  by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY --

06:32 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,NATALEE
REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,HANNAH 06:26

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,NATALEE
FOUL  by MORAVEC,KATIE 06:17
SUB IN by SEAMON,DANIELLE 06:17
SUB IN by PERALES,JULIA 06:17
SUB IN by MORAVEC,KELLY 06:17
SUB OUT by BRUNNER,PRESLEIGH 06:17
SUB OUT by TOMASSO,SIDNEY 06:17
SUB OUT by MCLAUGHLIN,EMILY 06:17

06:11 SUB IN by BEEHLER,JESSICA
06:11 SUB IN by ANASTASI,AVA
06:11 SUB IN by BENNER,LIBBY
06:11 SUB OUT by RITTENHOUSE,GRACE
06:11 SUB OUT by COLLINS,NATALEE
06:11 SUB OUT by FELKER,JAYDA L
06:09 78-49 V 29 GOOD JUMPER by STEWART,FELICIA(in the paint)
05:48 FOUL  by BEEHLER,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by SEAMON,DANIELLE 05:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,HANNAH 05:31

05:29 STEAL  by BENNER,LIBBY
05:20 TURNOVER  by STEWART,FELICIA
05:20 FOUL  by STEWART,FELICIA
05:20 SUB IN by DORR,BRIANA
05:20 SUB IN by FISCHER,SAMANTHA
05:20 SUB OUT by STEWART,FELICIA
05:20 SUB OUT by CHEST,JAIDYN

GOOD LAYUP by MORAVEC,KATIE(in the paint) 05:00 80-49 V 31
ASSIST  by FERGUSON,HANNAH --

04:46 MISS LAYUP by BEEHLER,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by MORAVEC,KATIE --
MISS JUMPER by SEAMON,DANIELLE 04:37
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --
MISS JUMPER by PERALES,JULIA 04:33
REBOUND OFF by FERGUSON,HANNAH --



SUB IN by KHUU,LEAH 04:29
SUB OUT by MORAVEC,KATIE 04:29

04:29 SUB IN by DOHSE,MADISON
04:29 SUB OUT by BEEHLER,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by SEAMON,DANIELLE 04:18
REBOUND OFF by MORAVEC,KELLY --
MISS JUMPER by PERALES,JULIA 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DOHSE,MADISON
03:38 MISS LAYUP by DORR,BRIANA

REBOUND DEF by PERALES,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by MORAVEC,KELLY 03:24
REBOUND OFF by KHUU,LEAH --
MISS LAYUP by PERALES,JULIA 03:10

03:10 BLOCK  by DOHSE,MADISON
-- REBOUND DEF by DOHSE,MADISON

02:47 MISS LAYUP by BENNER,LIBBY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:39 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by PAVAN,ASHLEY 02:39
SUB OUT by FERGUSON,HANNAH 02:39

02:39 SUB IN by DIMILLO,ALYSSA
02:39 SUB IN by MBUGENI,NELLY
02:39 SUB OUT by ANASTASI,AVA
02:39 SUB OUT by FISCHER,SAMANTHA
02:37 MISS JUMPER by DOHSE,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by BENNER,LIBBY
FOUL  by PERALES,JULIA 02:33

02:22 MISS JUMPER by BENNER,LIBBY
REBOUND DEF by PAVAN,ASHLEY --
MISS 3PTR by PERALES,JULIA 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by MBUGENI,NELLY
01:55 TURNOVER  by DOHSE,MADISON

STEAL  by SEAMON,DANIELLE 01:54
TURNOVER  by MORAVEC,KELLY 01:51
SUB IN by GAMBITTA,VALEROSA 01:51
SUB OUT by SEAMON,DANIELLE 01:51

01:28 MISS 3PTR by DOHSE,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by KHUU,LEAH --
GOOD LAYUP by PAVAN,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:19 82-49 V 33
ASSIST  by KHUU,LEAH --
FOUL  by KHUU,LEAH 00:56

00:55 TURNOVER  by BENNER,LIBBY
STEAL  by MORAVEC,KELLY 00:53
GOOD 3PTR by PAVAN,ASHLEY 00:39 85-49 V 36
ASSIST  by PERALES,JULIA --

00:23 MISS LAYUP by BENNER,LIBBY
BLOCK  by KHUU,LEAH 00:23

-- REBOUND OFF by MBUGENI,NELLY
00:21 85-51 V 34 GOOD LAYUP by MBUGENI,NELLY(in the paint)

FOUL  by GAMBITTA,VALEROSA 00:21
00:21 85-52 V 33 GOOD FT by MBUGENI,NELLY

MISS 3PTR by KHUU,LEAH 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by DIMILLO,ALYSSA


